
2020/2021 NIPA INTER-CLUB COMPETITION

Judge
Eileen McCausland Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club
Chelle McGaughey Central Photographic Association
Martin Spackman Westcourt Camera Club

Club Title Marks No.

* Martin Spackman Night Ship 15 42
* Alan Chowney Valencia 14 32
* Brendan Hinds Krakow 14 34
* David Mace (N) 21-43 13.5 81
* Terry Hanna Singapore River 13 9
* Wayne Hazlett Shape Shifter 13 12
* Derek Geddis Moonlit Murderhole 13 44
* Matthew Canning Moonlight on Penmon 13 53
* AP Cameron-Mitchell The Water Margin 13 63

Club Title Marks No.

* Steve Haydon Hallgrimskirkja 15 25
* Michelle Smyth Balls on the Falls 15 42
* Matthew Canning Silent Night 14 53
* Ossie Bruce Spelga Dam 13.5 3
* Pauline McAleese Water Reflection 13.5 54
* Jim McConville The Rise 13.5 56
* Jonny Andrews Peace Bridge 13 1
* Andy Coulter Fin 13 22
* Nigel Snell Light Trails 13 24
* William Allen Pier 14 13 26
* Stephen Weatherall Super Trees at Marina Bay 13 33
* Malachy Connolly View Over the Vistula 13 46
* Wayne Hazlett London Calling 13 47
* Maurice O'Flaherty Venice at Sunset 13 48
* Mark Quinn (N) Rise 13 76

Club Title Marks No.

* Alan Hillen While Uganda Sleeps 15 57
* Ossie Bruce Highway to the Northern Lights 13.5 3
* Vittorio Silvestri Moonlight over Vik Church 13.5 25
* Andy Coulter Boom 13 8
* Steve Nimmons Moonrise over Portush Arcadia at night13 13
* William Allen Bay Bridge 13 19
* Colin Majury The Louvre 13 31
* Jim Wright Nowhere To Go 13 44
* Colm McMullan A Guiding Light 13 49
* Stephen Weatherall Night Tyne 13 53
* William Allen Tower Bridge 13 59
* Jonathan Mitchell Rue Star Trail 13 63
* Joanne Monteith (N) On Reflection 13 73

ROUND 2 RESULTS

STARRED IMAGES

Monochrome Prints

Westcourt Camera Club
Ballynahinch Camera Club
CB Camera Club

Colour Prints

Central Photographic Association
Westcourt Camera Club
Belfast Photo Imaging Club
Central Photographic Association
Central Photographic Association

Westcourt Camera Club
Ballynahinch Camera Club
Enniskillen Photographic Society
Banbridge Camera Club
Belfast Photo Imaging Club
Fairhead Photographic Club

CB Camera Club
Enniskillen Photographic Society
Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club
CB Camera Club

Projected Images

Ards Camera Club

Westcourt Camera Club
Ards Camera Club
Antrim Camera Club
Bangor & North Down Camera Club
City of Belfast Photographic Society
Belfast Photo Imaging Club

Banbridge Camera Club
Raw Camera Club
Belfast Photo Imaging Club
City of Belfast Photographic Society
Fairhead Photographic Club
Antrim Camera Club

Central Photographic Association
Central Photographic Association
Antrim Camera Club
Larne Camera Club
City of Belfast Photographic Society
Ards Camera Club
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16 13 15 17 22 2 53 14 57.0 15 64.0 15 72.0 3 193.0 14

17 11 20 8 20 4 57 9 55.0 16 73.0 5 72.0 3 200.0 9

17 11 18 13 21 3 56 10 55.0 16 68.0 10 65.0 11 188.0 16

21 4 22 6 20 4 63 4 72.0 4 69.0 7 69.0 6 210.0 6

12 15 23 3 20 4 55 12 70.0 6 64.0 15 65.0 11 199.0 10

20 6 19 11 25.5 1 64.5 3 64.0 13 68.5 9 68.5 8 201.0 8

21.5 3 25.5 2 19.5 9 66.5 1 72.5 3 78.0 2 69.0 6 219.5 2

9 19 9 19 11 20 29 21 28.0 21 28.0 20 34.0 21 90.0 21

23.5 1 19.5 9 19.5 9 62.5 5 73.5 1 80.0 1 75.5 1 229.0 1

21 4 26 1 19 12 66 2 73.0 2 74.0 4 70.0 5 217.0 3

12 15 9 19 15 19 36 19 66.0 11 70.0 6 75.0 2 211.0 5

20 6 22.5 5 19 12 61.5 6 67.5 9 69.0 7 67.0 9 203.5 7

18 9 23 3 20 4 61 7 68.0 7 65.0 14 64.0 13 197.0 12

15 14 18 13 16 18 49 15 59.0 14 59.0 17 59.0 18 177.0 17

19 8 18 13 18 15 55 12 68.0 7 68.0 10 62.0 14 198.0 11

12 15 21 7 8 22 41 17 44.0 19 21.0 21 43.0 20 108.0 20

0 21 12 18 20 4 32 20 71.0 5 77.0 3 67.0 9 215.0 4

0 21 0 22 9 21 9 22 0.0 22 0.0 22 28.0 22 28.0 22

10 18 9 19 18 15 37 18 54.0 18 59.0 17 62.0 14 175.0 18

18 9 19.5 9 18 15 55.5 11 64.5 12 67.5 12 59.5 17 191.5 15

8 20 19 11 19 12 46 16 41.0 20 58.0 19 58.0 19 157.0 19

22.5 2 18 13 19.5 9 60 8 67.0 10 67.0 13 61.5 16 195.5 13

Ballynahinch CC
Banbridge CC
Bangor and North Down CC
Belfast Photo-Imaging Club
Carrickfergus CC

Results Table Novice Competition Principle Competition

Antrim CC
Ards CC
Ballymoney APC

Enniskillen Photo Society
Fairhead PC
Focus Photography Club
Larne Camera Club
Merville & Newtownabbey PC

Central Photographic Association
CB Camera Club
City of Belfast Photo Society
Dungannon & Cookstown CC

Westcourt Camera Club

NI Electricity CC
Raw Camera Club
Shorts Camera Club
Strabane & District CC



No. Title Photographer Club Starred
1 The Staircase
2 Liverpool Docks
3 Guggenheim Bilbao
4 Tower Bridge
5 Head On
6 Fair Selfie
7 On my own 
8 Custom House
9 Singapore River *

10 Waiting for Daybreak
11 Late at Night, Prague
12 Shape Shifter *
13 Let there be light
14 Bad Sectors
15 Solitary Figure
16 Beiyuanmen Street
17 Badger
19 Moon
20 Dunseverick by Moonlight
21 Shipyard at Night
22 An Outdoor Vice
23 Luna
24 Night Walker
25 Samuel Beckett Bridge
26 Arcade
27 Steel Wool Spinning
28 Abandoned
29 Bumpy ride
30 Micky Kellys 
31 The Swinger
32 Valencia *
33 Red Berry Cafe
34 Krakow *
35 Lough Reflection
36 Shot Tower Melbourne
37 Wheel and reflection
38 At The Golden Temple
40 Night Strand Portstewart
41 Museum at night
42 Night Ship *
43 Spinning Stars
44 Moonlit Murderhole *
46 Prague at Night
47 Bedtime Story
48 I'm at the Quays
51 Leading Lines
52 Marina Gardens Hotel
53 Moonlight on Penmon *
54 Wheel Keeps on Turning
55 A Night @ The Opera
56 Autumn Evening N
57 Nightlight Ciggy
58 Lagan Walkway
59 Vegas Night
60 By-pass
62 Wheel
63 The Water Margin *
64 Comber High Street
67 The Arch N
69 A Night by the Fire
73 The Bridge N
74 Storm N
75 St Marcos at Night N
76 Panaromic Wheel N
77 Night Life N
78 Night Light N
80 Big Wheel N
81 21-43 N *
82 The Bridge N
83 McKee Clock N
84 Chandeliers N

MONO PRINT ENTRY
Marks

Jonny Andrews Ards Camera Club 10

Ged Lydon Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 10.5
Michael Carbery Focus Photography Club 11

Brian Mason Banbridge Camera Club 10
Colin Paul Central Photographic Association 12

Lee Galashan Antrim Camera Club 8
Terry Hanna Ballynahinch Camera Club 13

Des Ward Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 11
G Cassidy Strabane & District Camera Club 8

Wayne Hazlett Enniskillen Photographic Society 13
Iris Rainey Larne Camera Club 10

Stephen Weatherall Belfast Photo Imaging Club 11
Stephen McWilliams CB Camera Club 11

Leonard Ferguson Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 7
Nigel Snell Bangor & North Down Camera Club 12

Jonny Clark Shorts Camera Club 9
Jackie Farrelly Westcourt Camera Club 7.5

AP Cameron-Mitchell Fairhead Photographic Club 9
Natasha Ellison Raw Camera Club 11

William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 11

Ray Magill Bangor & North Down Camera Club 9
Brian Carey Central Photographic Association 12

Ivan Stewart Antrim Camera Club 9
Jennifer James Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 7

Arnie McAllister Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 12
Janice Reid Raw Camera Club 10

William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 9
Caroline Johnston Enniskillen Photographic Society 11

Alan Chowney Ballynahinch Camera Club 14
Stephen Blayney Belfast Photo Imaging Club 7

J Devlin Strabane & District Camera Club 8
Colin Majury Ards Camera Club 9

Robert Briggs Focus Photography Club 7
Julian Maitland Shorts Camera Club 9

Brendan Hinds CB Camera Club 14
Eileen McCausland Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 9

Sue McBean Fairhead Photographic Club 11
Iris Rainey Larne Camera Club 12

Kieran D Murray Banbridge Camera Club 9

Derek Geddis Banbridge Camera Club 13

Martin Spackman Westcourt Camera Club 15
Jennifer James Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 11

Raymond Hughes Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 10

Stephen McWilliams CB Camera Club 11
Leeann McIntyre Enniskillen Photographic Society 10

Terry Hanna Ballynahinch Camera Club 10
Matthew Canning Belfast Photo Imaging Club 13

Ronnie Simpson Antrim Camera Club 11

Jackie Farrelly Westcourt Camera Club 10.5
Irvine Ferguson Ards Camera Club 7

Ossie Bruce Central Photographic Association 10.5
Robert Briggs Focus Photography Club 10

Robin Graham Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 7.5

Ray Magill Bangor & North Down Camera Club 11
William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 12

Jenny McCrea Ards Camera Club 8

Stephen Jordan Shorts Camera Club 8
AP Cameron-Mitchell Fairhead Photographic Club 13

Joanne Monteith Antrim Camera Club 8
Dominic McAfee Fairhead Photographic Club 7
Andrew Cooke Central Photographic Association 10.5

Mark Quinn CB Camera Club 11
Gerald Quinn Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 9

Jock Mullan Ballynahinch Camera Club 11
Bernie Deighan Belfast Photo Imaging Club 11

Gaetano Scimiotto Shorts Camera Club 9
David Mace Westcourt Camera Club 13.5

Maureen Loughran Focus Photography Club 11

Mairead Bailey Enniskillen Photographic Society 9

Jennifer James Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 8
Leanne Simpson Bangor & North Down Camera Club 11



No. Title Photographer Club Starred
1 Peace Bridge *
2 Noctilucent Clouds
3 Spelga Dam *
4 Burano Italy
5 Brownlow House
6 St.Giles Cathedral
7 Roman Road
8 Chateau de Pornic
9 Hong Kong Island

10 Looking Back on Singapore
11 Wet Night in Krakow
12 Moonlight Lake
13 The Relic N
14 Light Burst
15 Sociable Media
16 The Ring of Fire
17 Red Liner
19 Badger
20 Maritime Festival
21 Titanic
22 Fin *
23 Beams of Delight
24 Light Trails *
25 Hallgrimskirkja *
26 Pier 14 *
27 Mount Cook by Moonlight
28 Bus Station, Cork
29 Lurking in Shadows
30 Night Train N
31 Fountains and Me
32 Poser in the Dark N
33 Super Trees at Marina Bay *
34 Belfast Waterfront
35 Graveyard Shift
36 Capturing The Moon
37 Titanic
38 Burning Halo
40 Sleeping Sea Kayaks
42 Balls on the Falls *
43 Drummers
44 Northern Lights
46 View Over the Vistula *
47 London Calling *
48 Venice at Sunset *
49 Starry Tree
50 night wheel
51 Cobbles
52 Evening Cruise
53 Silent Night *
54 Water Reflection *
55 Wet and Colourful
56 The Rise *
57 From the Burj
58 Ballast Bank
59 Venice Night
60 Colosseum Rome N
62 Lagan Weir
63 The Ball
64 The London Eye at Dawn
65 Christmas Market
67 Light Painting
69 St James's Church
72 let it snow
73 Time Doesn't Stop N
74 The Bon Bon N
75 St Georgio at Night N
76 Rise N *
77 City Life N
78 Boom Banga Bang N
79 Bus Passing City Hall N
80 Moon Rising N
81 From Hannastown N
82 Portcoon N
83 Fairyland Fungi N
84 Sturgeon Moon Rising N

Thomas Richardson Banbridge Camera Club 12
Ossie Bruce Central Photographic Association 13.5

COLOUR PRINT ENTRY
Marks

Jonny Andrews Ards Camera Club 13

Sam McCracken Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 12
G Sweeney Strabane & District Camera Club 12

Dympna Heagney Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 12
Michael Carbery Focus Photography Club 9

Stephen Weatherall Belfast Photo Imaging Club 9
Malachy Connolly CB Camera Club 11

Harry Dale Antrim Camera Club 11
Terry Hanna Ballynahinch Camera Club 11

John Belshaw Shorts Camera Club 9
Cormac McArt Westcourt Camera Club 10.5

Anita Kirkpatrick Enniskillen Photographic Society 9
Iris Rainey Larne Camera Club 10

William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 12

Danielle Edgar Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 12
Conor Davidson Bangor & North Down Camera Club 9

Andy Coulter Antrim Camera Club 13
Danielle Edgar Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 12

Jim Hamilton Fairhead Photographic Club 9
Natasha Ellison Raw Camera Club 8

William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 13
Anita Kirkpatrick Enniskillen Photographic Society 10

Nigel Snell Bangor & North Down Camera Club 13
Steve Haydon Central Photographic Association 15

G Sweeney Strabane & District Camera Club 10
Liz Tullettt Ards Camera Club 10

Maurice O'Flaherty Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 9
Paul Lavery Raw Camera Club 7

Stephen McWilliams CB Camera Club 12
Brian McCaw Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 10.5

John McCullough Ballynahinch Camera Club 10
Stephen Weatherall Belfast Photo Imaging Club 13

Brian Mason Banbridge Camera Club 11

Michael Carbery Focus Photography Club 8
Chris Moss Shorts Camera Club 10

Michelle Smyth Westcourt Camera Club 15
Danielle Edgar Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 9

Sue McBean Fairhead Photographic Club 10

Malachy Connolly CB Camera Club 13
Wayne Hazlett Enniskillen Photographic Society 13

Derek Geddis Banbridge Camera Club 11

J Devlin Strabane & District Camera Club 9
Lee Galashan Antrim Camera Club 9

Maurice O'Flaherty Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 13
Paul Lavery Raw Camera Club 8

Pauline McAleese Central Photographic Association 13.5
Michael Carbery Focus Photography Club 11

Alan Chowney Ballynahinch Camera Club 11
Matthew Canning Belfast Photo Imaging Club 14

Nigel Snell Bangor & North Down Camera Club 11
William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 11

Jim McConville Westcourt Camera Club 13.5
Liz Tullett Ards Camera Club 11

Warren Dalzell Shorts Camera Club 11
Marie Brennan Fairhead Photographic Club 8

Dympna Heagney Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 10.5

Steve McComb Central Photographic Association 10.5

Jenny McCrea Ards Camera Club 11
Alison Wilson Banbridge Camera Club 12

B Mc Garrigle Strabane & District Camera Club 9
Joanne Monteith Antrim Camera Club 7

Martin McKee Fairhead Photographic Club 9

Mark Quinn CB Camera Club 13
Gerald Quinn Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 10.5

Jock Mullan Ballynahinch Camera Club 11
Bernie Deighan Belfast Photo Imaging Club 12

Gaetana Scimiotto Shorts Camera Club 9
Dave Mace Westcourt Camera Club 9

Robert Briggs Focus Photography Club 9
Brian Garner Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club 12

Leeann McIntyre Enniskillen Photographic Society 11

Jennifer James Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 9
Leanne Simpson Bangor & North Down Camera Club 10



No. Title Photographer Club Starred
1 After dark at Ballywalter
2 Cyprus Church
3 Highway to the Northern Lights *
4 Axe Man
5 Passing Bus
6 Merchant Alley
7 Night mare
8 Boom *
9 Dublin Quay

10 Russell Birch
11 Dancing House at Night
12 Carrickreagh Stars
13 Moonrise over Portush Arcadia at night *
14 Moon Stack
15 Night Watchman
16 Northern Lights
17 Night Harp
19 Bay Bridge *
20 Let There be Light
21 Starry Night
22 Dissecting The Darkness
23 Reflections
24 Big Fish
25 Moonlight over Vik Church *
26 Titanic Building
27 Fireworks N
28 The Sea Nymph
29 Samuel Beckett
30 Horn head
31 The Louvre *
32 Titanic Slipway
33 Gareth O'Cathain
34 Titanic Hotel
35 Vortex Star Trail
36 Charles Bridge
37 Reflections
38 Bord Gais Theatre
40 Princess Taisie, Ballycastle
41 London Bridge
42 Late Shift
43 Shuttered
44 Nowhere To Go *
46 Tall Ships Fireworks
47 Moon Rise
48 Sydney at Night
49 A Guiding Light *
50 The Hub 
51 Still Of The Night
52 Office Block N
53 Night Tyne *
54 The Wheel
55 Green Reflection
56 Balls
57 While Uganda Sleeps *
58 Harvest Moonrise N
59 Tower Bridge *
60 The Square
61 Kelpies
62 Star Colours
63 Rue Star Trail *
64 Open all hours
65 Carlingford at Night
67 Door Light
68 Halloween
69 Rainbow Bridge, Tokyo N
70 Cunningham Memorial Church
71 Finn McCool
72 Lockdown Jupiter
73 On Reflection N *
74 Sparks Flying N
75 Parked For The Night N
76 Above the Ball N
77 Samuel Beckett Bridge N
78 Spiralling N
79 Another Planet N
80 Coloured Mist N
81 Spinnaker Tower N
82 Portnaboe N
83 Halfpenny Bridge N
84 Moored for the Night N

PROJECTED IMAGE ENTRY
Marks

Ted McKee Ards Camera Club 10

Phil Wilson Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 7.5
Mark McConnell Focus Photography Club 8

Sam Campbell Banbridge Camera Club 11
Ossie Bruce Central Photographic Association 13.5

Andy Coulter Antrim Camera Club 13
Keith Wilson Ballynahinch Camera Club 11

Raymond Hughes Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club10
G Cassidy Strabane & District Camera Club 8

Wayne Hazlett Enniskillen Photographic Society 12
Steve Nimmons Larne Camera Club 13

Big Wheel Belfast Photo Imaging Club 9
Stephen McWilliams CB Camera Club 11

Danielle Edgar Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 11
Alastair Bell Bangor & North Down Camera Club 12

Jonny Clark Shorts Camera Club 10
Michelle Smyth Westcourt Camera Club 10.5

Jonathan Mitchell Fairhead Photographic Club 8
Natasha Ellison Raw Camera Club 9

William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 13

Beverley Stevenson Bangor & North Down Camera Club 10
Vittorio Silvestri Central Photographic Association 13.5

Stephen Mullin Antrim Camera Club 11
Danielle Edgar Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 11

Pauline O'Flaherty Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club12
Colm McMullan Raw Camera Club 12

William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 11
Wayne Hazlett Enniskillen Photographic Society 10

Terry Hanna Ballynahinch Camera Club 11
Night Cranes Belfast Photo Imaging Club 11

M McGonagle Strabane & District Camera Club 8
Colin Majury Ards Camera Club 13

Mark McConnell Focus Photography Club 10
Julian Maitland Shorts Camera Club 7

Michael McCafferty CB Camera Club 12
Phil Wilson Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 12

Sue McBean Fairhead Photographic Club 8
Paul Evans Larne Camera Club 11

William Clegg Banbridge Camera Club 10

Jim Wright Banbridge Camera Club 13

Cormac McArt Westcourt Camera Club 10.5
Martin Reid Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 7

Pauline O'Flaherty Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club12
Colm McMullan Raw Camera Club 13

Stephen McWilliams CB Camera Club 12
Karen Greene Enniskillen Photographic Society 9

Keith Wilson Ballynahinch Camera Club 9
Stephen Weatherall Belfast Photo Imaging Club 13

V Appleby Strabane & District Camera Club 10
Matthew McHugh Antrim Camera Club 10

Donal Collins Westcourt Camera Club 10.5
Alan Hillen Ards Camera Club 15

Steve Haydon Central Photographic Association 10.5
Michael Carbery Focus Photography Club 10

Robin Graham Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 9
Jason Bain Larne Camera Club 9

Leanne Simpson Bangor & North Down Camera Club 12
William Allen City of Belfast Photographic Society 13

Marlene Hazlehurst Ards Camera Club 9
Victor Houston Banbridge Camera Club 10

Jonny Clark Shorts Camera Club 9
Jonathan Mitchell Fairhead Photographic Club 13

Eddie Stone City of Belfast Photographic Society 7
Clare Carter Fairhead Photographic Club 7

Min Jing Central Photographic Association 10.5

J Devlin Strabane & District Camera Club 11
Joanne Monteith Antrim Camera Club 13

Steve Nimmons Larne Camera Club 8
Des Mooney Raw Camera Club 9

Liam Armour CB Camera Club 10
Gerald Quinn Dungannon - Cookstown Camera Club 9

Jock Mullan Ballynahinch Camera Club 10
Bernie Deighan Belfast Photo Imaging Club 9

Stephen Jordan Shorts Camera Club 9
Dave Mace Westcourt Camera Club 10.5

Vanessa Eakin Focus Photography Club 9
Donna Hunter Merville Newtownabbey Photographic Club11

Leeann McIntyre Enniskillen Photographic Society 8

Jennifer James Ballymoney Amateur Photographic Club 12
Hazel Newell Bangor & North Down Camera Club 9


